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On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welocming you to other Aintree Circuit Club events




AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB
Southport Classic and Speed Sprint Revival  --

Event Results
Marine Drive, Southport - Saturday, Sept 14th. 2024 - Course Length: 1650 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: JUN - JuniorDrivers aged 11 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
710 Lewis Collier MG ZR105 1396 MGCC 102.52 108.32 103.99 9476 100.61 94.76 1 31

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
10 Raymond Collier MG ZR105 1396 MGCC 83.12 95.19 95.19 1 32

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
21 Stephen Price Nissan Micra S 1275 Wallasey MC 80.84 79.73 80.93 7842 78.42 1 13
20 John Marsden Austin Mini Cooper 'S’ 1293 LMC 92.64 100.80 90.82  90.13 90.13 2 29

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
22 Paul Wintle Toyota GR Yaris 1608 LDMC / MAC 85.44 8459 8253 8199 81.99 1 19

Class: 1E - 2- & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A

23 Stephen Waite Toyota MR2 Roadster 1794 LDMC 76.81 74.37 74.26 73.86 73.86 1 9

24 Mark Lawton Porsche Boxster 2500 ACC/LMC/ 84.27 78.90 79.24 77.73 77.73 2 12
750MC

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
25 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111s. 1798 LMC /LDMC 80.30 80.07 77.43 75.94 75.94 1 11

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 1G -

Car No.
26

Class: 3A -

Car No.
30

Class: 3B -

Car No.
31

Class: 4A -

Car No.
40

Class: 4B -

Car No.
41

Class: 5A -

Car No.

50
51

Class: 5C -

Car No.
52

Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car CccC Club

Rob Holt Lotus Elise 1800 LMC /LDMC

Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car CcC Club
1293 NHSC

Peter Flanagan Morris Cooper S

Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver Car CccC Club

Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC

Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver Car CC Club

lan Medcalf Fiat 500 Special Saloon 1380 HSA

Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver Car CcC Club

Laurie Hatchard DAX Rush Quadra 5 Litre 4997 ACC
Special

Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver Car cC Club

Michael Tomlinson AFE MK1 954 Pendle DMC

Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk6 1098 LMC

Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car CcC Club

Will Malins Formula Vee 1298 750 MC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

P1
88.53

P1
78.86

P1
83.59

P1
70.91

P1
71.34

P1

F/R
DNS

P1
74.55

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1
83.36

T1
75.36

T1
79.51

T1
70.44

T1
69.32

T1

71.33
DNS

T1
73.35

T2
84.61

T2
77.61

T2
81.29

T2
68.34

T2
68.46

T2
70.65

T2
75.02

T3 Best Cls O\A
81.09 81.09 1 17
T3 Best Cls O\A
74.43 74.43 1 10
T3 Best Cls O\A
80.68 79.51 1 16
T3 Best Cls O\A
67.56 67.56 1 3
T3 Best Cls O\A
66.01 66.01 1 1
T3 Best Cls O\A
69.31 69.31 1 4
DNS 2 37

T3 Best Cls O\A
72.98 72.98 1 7

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 6A - Veteran, vintage, and Classisc Road cars manufactured 1916 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A

60 Terry Deere Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2127 LDMC / BARC 73.55 7271 70.69 69.85 69.85 1 5

62 Edward Roberts Triumph Stag 2997 Knowladle CC/ 85.07 85.73 84.01 83.03 83.03 2 22
LMC

61 Peter Houghton Morris Mini Mk2 1275 LAC 91.46 86.63 83.34 83.90 83.34 3 23

Class: 6C - Pre-War Saloons and Sports -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
65 Sean Bramhall Riley TT Sprite 1500 BRC 90.65 86.54 8456  83.69 83.69 1 25
63 Ben Briggs Riley 12/4 Sports Special 1946 U17 MC NW / 91.10 89.17 87.76  88.92 87.76 2 26
VSCC/HMC
763  Andrew Briggs Riley 12/4 Sports Special 1496 VSCC 94.99 90.95 89.02 90.26 89.02 3 28
64 Sam Wright Austin Seven 747 ACC /| PWAT7 / 111.61 151.90 146.61 299.19 146.61 4 36
750MC

Class: 7A - Rally cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
71 Jim Brindle Austin Mini 1380 CDMC 81.20 83.54  85.27 83.54 1 24

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
70 Adrian Kermode Porsche 911 3000 MAS 70.13 68.41 68.12 67.11 67.11 1 2

Class: 8A - Cars entered by Members of the Bristol Owners and Drivers Association -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
85 Mike Farrall Cooper Bristol T23 1971 BODA 89.32 84.73 8150 81.17 81.17 1 18
80 Benn Faulkner Bristol 450R 1971 BODA 106.33 98.14 92.27 88.59 88.59 2 27
82 Andrew Atherton Bristol 410 5200 BODA /BOC/ 107.62 9420 93.87 9231 92.31 3 30
VSCC/BHMC
83 Gale Barton Bristol Beaufighter 5900 BODA 105.14 98.54 96.97 96.26 96.26 4 33
84 Michael Barton Bristol Brigand 5900 BODA 101.29 103.24 100.01 100.80 100.01 5 34
81 Richard Hackett Bristol 401 1971 BODA 119.84 116.87 115.36 NTR  115.36 6 35

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 8B - Cars entered by Members of the of the MG Car Club -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
94 Rob Armstrong MG Midget 1600 MGCC 76.13 7774 7156 7411 71.56 1 6
91 Paul Drake MG B GT 1950 MGCC 76.01 7430 73.68 75.04 73.68 2 8
93 David Coulthard MG ZR 160 1800 MGCC 82.44 78.79 80.33 79.49 78.79 3 14
92 Keith Beningfield MG TC 1387 MGCC /HSA/ 82.52 80.71 80.46 79.36 79.36 4 15
MAC
793 Helen Waddington MG ZR 160 1800 MGCC 91.30 85.59 85.23 82.12 82.12 5 20
90 Nigel Pratten MG TF 160 1796 MGCC 82.87 82.68 84.10 82.68 6 21

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB
Southport Classic and Speed Sprint Revival  --

Championships Report
Marine Drive, Southport - Saturday, Sept 14th. 2024 - Course Length: 1650 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: JUN - JuniorDrivers aged 11 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
710 Lewis Collier MG ZR105 1396 MGCC MGCC Speed 94.76 1 31

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
10 Raymond Collier MG ZR105 1396 MGCC MGCC Speed 95.19 1 32

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
21 Stephen Price Nissan Micra S 1275 Wallasey MC ANWCC / SD34 78.42 1 13
20 John Marsden Austin Mini Cooper 'S’ 1293 LMC 90.13 2 29

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
22 Paul Wintle Toyota GR Yaris 1608 LDMC/MAC 81.99 1 19

Class: 1E - 2- & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

23 Stephen Waite Toyota MR2 Roadster 1794 LDMC LDMC / ANWCC 73.86 1 9

24 Mark Lawton Porsche Boxster 2500 ACC/LMC/ 77.73 2 12
750MC

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
25 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111s. 1798 LMC/LDMC 75.94 1 11

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC



Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
26 Rob Holt Lotus Elise 1800 LMC/LDMC

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
30 Peter Flanagan Morris Cooper S 1293 NHSC

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
31 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
40 lan Medcalf Fiat 500 Special Saloon 1380 HSA

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
41 Laurie Hatchard DAX Rush Quadra 5 Litre 4997 ACC

Special

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
50 Michael Tomlinson AFE MK1 954  Pendle DMC
51 Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk6 1098 LMC

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
52 Will Malins Formula Vee 1298 750 MC

Championships

LMC /LDMC / ANWCC

ANWCC

SD34

Championships

Championships

Championships

Championships

Championships

Championships

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best
81.09

Best
74.43

Best
79.51

Best
67.56

Best
66.01

Best

69.31
DNS

Best
72.98

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A
17

O\A
10

O\A
16

O\A

O\A

O\A

37

O\A

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC



Class: 6A - Veteran, vintage, and Classisc Road cars manufactured 1916 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder:

Car No.

60 Terry Deere
62 Edward Roberts

Driver Car

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Triumph Stag

61 Peter Houghton Morris Mini Mk2

Class: 6C - Pre-War Saloons and Sports -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

65 Sean Bramhall
63 Ben Briggs

Driver Car
Riley TT Sprite
Riley 12/4 Sports Special

763 Andrew Briggs
64 Sam Wright

Riley 12/4 Sports Special
Austin Seven

Class: 7A - Rally cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
71 Jim Brindle Austin Mini

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car
70 Adrian Kermode Porsche 911

CcC

2127
2997

1275

CcC

1500
1946

1496
747

CcC
1380

CcC
3000

Club

LDMC / BARC

Knowladle CC /
LMC

LAC

Club

BRC

U17 MC NW/
VSCC/HMC

VSCC

ACC /PWAT/
750MC

Club
CDMC

Club
MAS

Class: 8A - Cars entered by Members of the Bristol Owners and Drivers Association -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
85 Mike Farrall Cooper Bristol T23
80 Benn Faulkner Bristol 450R
82 Andrew Atherton Bristol 410

83 Gale Barton
84 Michael Barton
81 Richard Hackett

Bristol Beaufighter
Bristol Brigand
Bristol 401

CcC

1971
1971
5200

5900
5900
1971

Club

BODA
BODA

BODA /BOC/
VSCC /BHMC

BODA
BODA
BODA

Record: 1.1
Championships Type
ANWCC / LDMC / SD34
SD34
Championships Type
ANWCC / SD34 / VSCC
VSCC
Championships Type
Championships Type
Championships Type

Tony Crook Memorial
Tony Crook Memorial
Tony Crook Memorial

Tony Crook Memorial
Tony Crook Memorial
Tony Crook Memorial

Best

69.85
83.03

83.34

Best

83.69
87.76

89.02
146.61

Best
83.54

Best
67.11

Best

81.17
88.59
92.31

96.26
100.01
115.36

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

22

23

O\A

25
26

28
36

O\A
24

O\A

O\A

18
27
30

33
34
35

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC



Class: 8B - Cars entered by Members of the of the MG Car Club -- Holder:

Car No.
94
91
93
92

793
90

Driver

Rob Armstrong
Paul Drake
David Coulthard

Keith Beningfield

Helen Waddington

Nigel Pratten

Car

MG Midget
MG B GT
MG ZR 160
MG TC

MG ZR 160
MG TF 160

Record: 1.1
cC Club

1600 MGCC

1950 MGCC

1800 MGCC

1387 MGCC/HSA/

MAC
1800 MGCC
1796 MGCC

Championships

MGCC Speed
MGCC Speed
MGCC Speed
MGCC Speed

MGCC Speed
MGCC Speed

Type

Best

71.56
73.68
78.79
79.36

82.12
82.68

Cls

A W N PR

O\A

14
15

20
21

14/09/2024 17:10:24 - Results Info: M. Ashcroft, CofC



AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB

Southport Classic and Speed Sprint Revival  --

Practice 1

Marine Drive, Southport - Saturday, Sept 14th. 2024 - Course Length: 1650 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
20 John Marsden 1A 3.05 35.56 3.05 32.51 57.08 92.64
21 Stephen Price 1A 277 3143 2.77 28.66 49.41 80.84
22 Paul Wintle 1C 277 33.73 2.77 30.96 51.71 85.44
23 Stephen Waite 1E 249 29.54 2.49 27.05 47.27 76.81
24 Mark Lawton 1E 2.73 32.93 2.73 30.20 51.34 84.27
26 Rob Holt 1G 2.42 32.59 2.42 30.17 55.94 88.53
25 Phillip Wood 1F 2.44 31.21 2.44 28.77 49.09 80.30
30 Peter Flanagan 3A 293 31.73 2.93 28.80 47.13 78.86
81 Richard Hackett 8A 3.24 46.36 3.24 43.12 73.48 119.84
710  Lewis Collier JUN 2.85 38.37 2.85 35.52 64.15 102.52
52 Will Malins 5C 243 28.23 2.43 25.80 46.32 74.55
61 Peter Houghton 6A 3.11 3497 3.11 31.86 56.49 91.46
64 Sam Wright 6C 3.47 4237 3.47 38.90 69.24 111.61
63 Ben Briggs 6C 2.60 33.92 2.60 31.32 57.18 91.10
31 Peter Hamlett 3B 281 32.80 2.81 29.99 50.79 83.59
40 lan Medcalf 4A 215 27.47 2.15 25.32 43.44 70.91
60 Terry Deere 6A 2.78 28.93 2.78 26.15 44.62 73.55
62 Edward Roberts 6A 271 33.38 2.71 30.67 51.69 85.07
41 Laurie Hatchard 4B 1.83 28.35 1.83 26.52 42.99 71.34
50 Michael Tomlinson 5A 2.33 30.94 2.33 28.61 169.06 F/IR
763  Andrew Briggs 6C 255 36.32 2.55 33.77 58.67 94.99
65 Sean Bramhall 6C 294 34.43 2.94 31.49 56.22 90.65
70 Adrian Kermode 7B 227 2731 2.27 25.04 42.82 70.13
71 Jim Brindle 7A 2.88 31.54 2.88 28.66 49.66 81.20
793  Helen Waddington 8B 2.86 36.28 2.86 33.42 55.02 91.30
84 Michael Barton 8A 2.81 38.87 2.81 36.06 62.42 101.29
83 Gale Barton 8A 2.88 42.39 2.88 39.51 62.75 105.14
80 Benn Faulkner 8A 3.30 46.21 3.30 42.91 60.12 106.33
82 Andrew Atherton 8A 2.82 38.24 2.82 35.42 69.38 107.62
85 Mike Farrall 8A 3.10 35.33 3.10 32.23 53.99 89.32
90 Nigel Pratten 8B 2.75 32.86 2.75 30.11 50.01 82.87
91 Paul Drake 8B 2.61 29.05 2.61 26.44 46.96 76.01
51 Russell Edwardson 5A n/a n/a n/a DNS
92 Keith Beningfield 8B 2.53 32.53 2.53 30.00 49.99 82.52
94 Rob Armstrong 8B 251 29.44 2.51 26.93 46.69 76.13
93 David Coulthard 8B 271 32.08 2.71 29.37 50.36 82.44

10 Raymond Collier SA 277 32.87 2.77 30.10 50.25 83.12



AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB

Southport Classic and Speed Sprint Revival  --
Timed 1

Marine Drive, Southport - Saturday, Sept 14th. 2024 - Course Length: 1650 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
710  Lewis Collier JUN 2.79 38.37 2.79 35.58 65.62 103.99
20 John Marsden 1A 2.83 46.96 2.83 44.13 53.84 100.80
23 Stephen Waite 1E 240 28.80 2.40 26.40 45.57 74.37
22 Paul Wintle 1C 249 32.57 2.49 30.08 52.02 84.59
24 Mark Lawton 1E 279 31.03 2.79 28.24 47.87 78.90
26 Rob Holt 1G 2.33 31.30 2.33 28.97 52.06 83.36
25 Phillip Wood 1F 2.32  30.29 2.32 27.97 49.78 80.07
30 Peter Flanagan 3A 3.00 29.78 3.00 26.78 45.58 75.36
21 Stephen Price 1A 290 31.16 2.90 28.26 48.57 79.73
10 Raymond Collier SA 3.35 36.53 3.35 33.18 58.66 95.19
81 Richard Hackett 8A 3.41 44.78 3.41 41.37 72.09 116.87
31 Peter Hamlett 3B 273 31.44 2.73 28.71 48.07 79.51
40 lan Medcalf 4A 2.18 27.26 2.18 25.08 43.18 70.44
41 Laurie Hatchard 4B 1.81 26.63 1.81 24.82 42.69 69.32
50 Michael Tomlinson 5A 2.34 28.02 2.34 25.68 43.31 71.33
60 Terry Deere 6A 270 28.04 2.70 25.34 44.67 72.71
61 Peter Houghton 6A 2.85 33.54 2.85 30.69 53.09 86.63
62 Edward Roberts 6A 275 34.32 2.75 31.57 51.41 85.73
64 Sam Wright 6C 465 61.34 4.65 56.69 90.56 151.90
52 Will Malins 5C 255 27.16 2.55 24.61 46.19 73.35
63 Ben Briggs 6C 2.58 33.88 2.58 31.30 55.29 89.17
65 Sean Bramhall 6C 2.82 32.05 2.82 29.23 54.49 86.54
70 Adrian Kermode 7B 2.29 26.47 2.29 24.18 41.94 68.41
793  Helen Waddington 8B 2.81 33.50 2.81 30.69 52.09 85.59
71 Jim Brindle 7A 2.93 31.43 2.93 28.50 52.11 83.54
80 Benn Faulkner 8A 3.38 37.15 3.38 33.77 60.99 98.14
83 Gale Barton 8A 279 39.97 2.79 37.18 58.57 98.54
82 Andrew Atherton 8A 2.87 37.09 2.87 34.22 57.11 94.20
84 Michael Barton 8A 293 39.74 2.93 36.81 63.50 103.24
85 Mike Farrall 8A 254 32091 2.54 30.37 51.82 84.73
90 Nigel Pratten 8B 255 31.73 2.55 29.18 50.95 82.68
91 Paul Drake 8B 2.60 28.60 2.60 26.00 45.70 74.30
92 Keith Beningfield 8B 249 31.05 2.49 28.56 49.66 80.71
93 David Coulthard 8B 272 30.82 2.72 28.10 47.97 78.79
94 Rob Armstrong 8B 2.54 29.66 2.54 27.12 48.08 77.74
763  Andrew Briggs 6C 2.62 34.34 2.62 31.72 56.61 90.95

51 Russell Edwardson 5A n/a n/a n/a DNS



AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB

Southport Classic and Speed Sprint Revival  --
Timed 2

Marine Drive, Southport - Saturday, Sept 14th. 2024 - Course Length: 1650 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
710 Lewis Collier JUN 271 36.21 2.71 33.50 58.55 94.76
21 Stephen Price 1A 2.86 31.96 2.86 29.10 48.97 80.93
22 Paul Wintle 1C 243 32.36 2.43 29.93 50.17 82.53
24 Mark Lawton 1E 311 31.24 3.11 28.13 48.00 79.24
23 Stephen Waite 1E 247 29.18 2.47 26.71 45.08 74.26
26 Rob Holt 1G 2.40 31.01 2.40 28.61 53.60 84.61
81 Richard Hackett 8A 3.37 45.06 3.37 41.69 70.30 115.36
20 John Marsden 1A 2.82 36.27 2.82 33.45 54.55 90.82
25 Phillip Wood 1F 2.33 30.05 2.33 27.72 47.38 77.43
30 Peter Flanagan 3A 285 3242 2.85 29.57 45.19 77.61
31 Peter Hamlett 3B 277 31.09 2.77 28.32 50.20 81.29
63 Ben Briggs 6C 2.63 32.64 2.63 30.01 55.12 87.76
40 lan Medcalf 4A 217 26.71 2.17 24.54 41.63 68.34
41 Laurie Hatchard 4B 1.85 25.88 1.85 24.03 42.58 68.46
50 Michael Tomlinson 5A 236 27.57 2.36 25.21 43.08 70.65
60 Terry Deere 6A 264 27.48 2.64 24.84 43.21 70.69
61 Peter Houghton 6A 292 32.79 2.92 29.87 50.55 83.34
64 Sam Wright 6C 450 62.37 4.50 57.87 84.24 146.61
52 Will Malins 5C 2.85 29.97 2.85 27.12 45.05 75.02
793  Helen Waddington 8B 2.82 33.66 2.82 30.84 51.57 85.23
62 Edward Roberts 6A 2.83 32.99 2.83 30.16 51.02 84.01
65 Sean Bramhall 6C 3.25 32.02 3.25 28.77 52.54 84.56
70 Adrian Kermode 7B 235 26.31 2.35 23.96 41.81 68.12
71 Jim Brindle 7A 291 31.43 291 28.52 53.84 85.27
80 Benn Faulkner 8A 3.33 3492 3.33 31.59 57.35 92.27
83 Gale Barton 8A 2.86 38.92 2.86 36.06 58.05 96.97
84 Michael Barton 8A 297 38.73 2.97 35.76 61.28 100.01
82 Andrew Atherton 8A 279 36.71 2.79 33.92 57.16 93.87
85 Mike Farrall 8A 247 31.94 2.47 29.47 49.56 81.50
763  Andrew Briggs 6C 2.57 33.63 2.57 31.06 55.39 89.02
90 Nigel Pratten 8B 259 32.37 2.59 29.78 51.73 84.10
91 Paul Drake 8B 2.64 28.33 2.64 25.69 45.35 73.68
92 Keith Beningfield 8B 247 31.23 2.47 28.76 49.23 80.46
93 David Coulthard 8B 276 31.48 2.76 28.72 48.85 80.33

94 Rob Armstrong 8B 247 27.75 2.47 25.28 43.81 71.56



AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB
Southport Classic and Speed Sprint Revival  --
Timed 3

Marine Drive, Southport - Saturday, Sept 14th. 2024 - Course Length: 1650 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
710 Lewis Collier JUN 2.79 35.18 2.79 32.39 65.43 100.61
23 Stephen Waite 1E 2.42 28.68 2.42 26.26 45.18 73.86
20 John Marsden 1A 3.10 35.14 3.10 32.04 54.99 90.13
30 Peter Flanagan 3A 2.82 29.89 2.82 27.07 44,54 74.43
25 Phillip Wood 1F 2.33 29.74 2.33 27.41 46.20 75.94
21 Stephen Price 1A 2.94 30.93 2.94 27.99 47.49 78.42
22 Paul Wintle 1C 259 32.60 2.59 30.01 49.39 81.99
26 Rob Holt 1G 2.42 31.10 2.42 28.68 49.99 81.09
24 Mark Lawton 1E 3.20 30.28 3.20 27.08 47.45 77.73
81 Richard Hackett 8A 3.47 4498 NTR
31 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.65 31.58 2.65 28.93 49.10 80.68
52 Will Malins 5C 243 26.29 2.43 23.86 46.69 72.98
61 Peter Houghton 6A 2.89 32.65 2.89 29.76 51.25 83.90
63 Ben Briggs 6C 2.58 33.65 2.58 31.07 55.27 88.92
40 lan Medcalf 4A 212 26.29 2.12 24.17 41.27 67.56
50 Michael Tomlinson 5A 232 27.36 2.32 25.04 41.95 69.31
60 Terry Deere 6A 255 27.03 2.55 24.48 42.82 69.85
41 Laurie Hatchard 4B 1.83 26.00 1.83 24.17 40.01 66.01
62 Edward Roberts 6A 2.88 32.10 2.88 29.22 50.93 83.03
64 Sam Wright 6C 430 48.59 4.30 44,29 250.60 299.19
793  Helen Waddington 8B 274 32.61 2.74 29.87 49.51 82.12
65 Sean Bramhall 6C 279 3161 2.79 28.82 52.08 83.69
70 Adrian Kermode 7B 212 25.71 2.12 23.59 41.40 67.11
82 Andrew Atherton 8A 2.82 36.27 2.82 33.45 56.04 92.31
83 Gale Barton 8A 2.74 38.26 2.74 35.52 58.00 96.26
85 Mike Farrall 8A 2.56 31.38 2.56 28.82 49.79 81.17
80 Benn Faulkner 8A 3.26 34.05 3.26 30.79 54.54 88.59
84 Michael Barton 8A 2.89 38.79 2.89 35.90 62.01 100.80
763  Andrew Briggs 6C 2.66 34.13 2.66 31.47 56.13 90.26
91 Paul Drake 8B 251 28.24 2.51 25.73 46.80 75.04
92 Keith Beningfield 8B 2.50 30.85 2.50 28.35 48.51 79.36
93 David Coulthard 8B 278 31.53 2.78 28.75 47.96 79.49

94 Rob Armstrong 8B 249 28.04 2.49 25.55 46.07 74.11
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